Dundas Northwest Country Cruise - 63km

Meet at the municipal parking lot at Hatt St & Memorial Sq in Dundas. Take Hwy 403 west towards Hamilton.
Exit onto Hwy 6 north. Turn left at Hwy#5 (1st major intersection). Turn left off Hwy#5 at Sydenham St.
Follow Sydenham St into Dundas. After crossing King St (traffic lights) turn left into the parking lot (entrance
just past Royal bank).

0.0

2.3

4.0

2.2

5.3

53

9.7

2.2

3.3

1.9

2.8

1.0

15.3

0.2

3.0

0.2

0.3

0.2

0.2

0.3

0.5

2.4

0.1

0.0

2.3

6.3

8.5

13.8
19.1
28.8
31.0
34.3
36.2
39.0
40.0
55.3
55.5
58.5
58.7
59.0
59.2
59.4
59.7
60.2

62.6

62.7

Right from the parking lot onto Memorial Sq (becomes Sydenham St / Clara's Climb)
Left onto Falls View Rd E (becomes Ofield Rd)

Jog right / left on Hwy #5 to continue on Ofield Rd

Left onto Conc 4 W (Stop sign, No Exit sign)

Cross Middletown Rd to continue on Conc 4 W (long ride turns right)
Cross Hwy#8 to continue on Conc 4 W

Left onto Sager Rd (rejoin long ride)

Right onto Hwy #5

Left onto Main St/St George Rd (Restaurants/Stores)

Left onto German School Rd

Left onto Harrisburg Rd

Continue straight onto Conc 2 W

Left onto Middletown Rd

Right onto Hwy #8

Right onto Rosebough St

Left onto Jameson Dr

Right onto Mountain View Rd

Left onto Webster St

Right onto Marion Dr

Left onto Hillcrest Ave

Right onto Brock Rd (becomes King St)
CAUTION - steep descent, bumpy, railway underpass

Right onto Memorial Sq

Left into parking lot

Apres - Le Domestique



