Dundas Northwest Country Cruise - 63km

Meet at the municipal parking lot at Hatt St & Memorial Sq in Dundas. Take Hwy 403 west towards Hamilton. Exit onto Hwy 6 north. Turn left at Hwy#5 (1st major intersection). Turn left off Hwy#5 at Sydenham St. Follow Sydenham St into Dundas. After crossing King St (traffic lights) turn left into the parking lot (entrance just past Royal bank).

0.0	0.0	Right from the parking lot onto Memorial Sq (becomes Sydenham St / Clara's Climb)
2.3	2.3	Left onto Falls View Rd E (becomes Ofield Rd)
4.0	6.3	Jog right / left on Hwy #5 to continue on Ofield Rd
2.2	8.5	Left onto Conc 4 W (Stop sign, No Exit sign)
5.3	13.8	Cross Middletown Rd to continue on Conc 4 W (long ride turns right)
5.3	19.1	Cross Hwy#8 to continue on Conc 4 W
9.7	28.8	Left onto Sager Rd (rejoin long ride)
2.2	31.0	Right onto Hwy #5
3.3	34.3	Left onto Main St/St George Rd (Restaurants/Stores)
1.9	36.2	Left onto German School Rd
2.8	39.0	Left onto Harrisburg Rd
1.0	40.0	Continue straight onto Conc 2 W
15.3	55.3	Left onto Middletown Rd
0.2	55.5	Right onto Hwy #8
3.0	58.5	Right onto Rosebough St
0.2	58.7	Left onto Jameson Dr
0.3	59.0	Right onto Mountain View Rd
0.2	59.2	Left onto Webster St
0.2	59.4	Right onto Marion Dr
0.3	59.7	Left onto Hillcrest Ave
0.5	60.2	Right onto Brock Rd (becomes King St) CAUTION - steep descent, bumpy, railway underpass
2.4	62.6	Right onto Memorial Sq
0.1	62.7	Left into parking lot